

City of Auburn  
 FY25 Shirts for Athletics Programs (Re-Bid)  
 Wednesday, October 16, 2024, 1:00 PM CST  
 Finance Conference Room

|                                   | Bidder   | Bidder  | Bidder             | Bidder     | Bidder                 |
|-----------------------------------|----------|---------|--------------------|------------|------------------------|
|                                   | Riddell  | RW Tees | Deep South Apparel | BSN Sports | Seaside Companies, LLC |
| <b>BASKETBALL</b>                 |          |         |                    |            |                        |
| Youth XS-XL                       | \$22.40  | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8.50            | \$ 20.36   | \$ 14.60               |
| Small - XL                        | \$22.40  | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8.50            | \$ 21.03   | \$ 14.60               |
| 2XL                               | \$24.40  | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8.00            | \$ 22.36   | \$ 16.14               |
| 3XL                               | \$25.90  | \$ 9.00 | \$ 0 Free          | \$ 25.03   | \$ 19.22               |
| <b>SPRING BASEBALL - SOFTBALL</b> |          |         |                    |            |                        |
| Youth XS-XL                       | \$ 30.70 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 9.15            | \$ 19.95   | \$ 14.60               |
| Small - XL                        | \$ 30.70 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 9.15            | \$ 20.61   | \$ 14.60               |
| 2XL                               | \$ 32.70 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 8.70            | \$ 21.95   | \$ 16.14               |
| 3XL                               | \$ 34.20 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 0 Free          | \$ 24.61   | \$ 19.22               |
| <b>VOLLEYBALL</b>                 |          |         |                    |            |                        |
| Youth XS-XL                       | \$ 22.15 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7.95            | \$ 18.24   | \$ 14.60               |
| Small - XL                        | \$ 22.15 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7.95            | \$ 18.91   | \$ 14.60               |
| 2XL                               | \$ 24.15 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7.50            | \$ 20.24   | \$ 16.14               |
| 3XL                               | \$ 25.65 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 0 Free          | \$ 22.91   | \$ 19.22               |
| <b>TRACK</b>                      |          |         |                    |            |                        |
| Youth XS-XL                       | \$ 22.40 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8.00            | \$ 20.36   | \$ 14.60               |
| Small - XL                        | \$ 22.40 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8.00            | \$ 21.03   | \$ 14.60               |
| 2XL                               | \$ 24.40 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7.50            | \$ 22.36   | \$ 16.14               |
| 3XL                               | \$ 25.90 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 0 Free          | \$ 25.03   | \$ 19.22               |
| <b>FALL BASEBALL /SOFTBALL</b>    |          |         |                    |            |                        |
| Youth XS-XL                       | \$ 15.90 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8.35            | \$ 15.69   | \$ 14.60               |

|            |          |         |           |          |          |
|------------|----------|---------|-----------|----------|----------|
| Small - XL | \$ 15.90 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8.35   | \$ 16.36 | \$ 14.60 |
| 2XL        | \$ 17.70 | \$ 9.00 | \$ ⊕ Free | \$ 17.69 | \$ 16.14 |
| 3XL        | \$ 19.40 | \$ 9.00 | \$ ⊕ Free | \$ 20.36 | \$ 19.22 |

|                                      |          |          |           |          |                      |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------|----------------------|
| <b>SPRING SOCCER</b>                 |          |          |           |          |                      |
| Youth XS-XL                          | \$ 23.95 | \$ 9.00  | \$ 8.50   | \$ 22.24 | \$ 14.60             |
| Small - XL                           | \$ 23.95 | \$ 9.00  | \$ 8.50   | \$ 22.91 | \$ 14.60             |
| 2XL                                  | \$ 25.95 | \$ 9.00  | \$ 8.00   | \$ 24.24 | \$ 16.14             |
| 3XL                                  | \$ 27.45 | \$ 9.00  | \$ ⊕ Free | \$ 26.91 | \$ 19.22             |
| <b>FALL SOCCER</b>                   |          |          |           |          |                      |
| Youth XS-XL                          | \$ 23.95 | \$ 9.00  | \$ 8.50   | \$ 22.24 | \$ 14.60             |
| Small - XL                           | \$ 23.95 | \$ 9.00  | \$ 8.50   | \$ 22.91 | \$ 14.60             |
| 2XL                                  | \$ 25.95 | \$ 9.00  | \$ 8.00   | \$ 24.24 | \$ 16.14             |
| 3XL                                  | \$ 27.45 | \$ 9.00  | \$ ⊕ Free | \$ 26.91 | \$ 19.22             |
| <b>FALL FLAG FOOTBALL</b>            |          |          |           |          |                      |
| Youth XS-XL                          | \$ 20.05 | \$ 9.50  | \$ 8.99   | \$ 19.95 | \$ 14.60             |
| Small - XL                           | \$ 20.05 | \$ 9.50  | \$ 8.99   | \$ 20.61 | \$ 14.60             |
| 2XL                                  | \$ 22.05 | \$ 9.50  | \$ 8.50   | \$ 21.95 | \$ 16.14             |
| 3XL                                  | \$ 23.55 | \$ 9.50  | \$ ⊕ Free | \$ 23.91 | \$ 19.22             |
| <b>FALL TACKLE FOOTBALL</b>          |          |          |           |          |                      |
| Youth XS-XL                          | \$ 31.25 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 22.00  | \$ 36.97 | \$ 14.60             |
| Small - XL                           | \$ 32.50 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 22.00  | \$ 37.93 | \$ 14.60             |
| 2XL                                  | \$ 32.50 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 15.00  | \$ 43.62 | \$ 16.14             |
| 3XL                                  | \$ 32.50 | \$ 23.00 | \$ ⊕ Free | \$ 43.62 | \$ 19.22             |
| <b>REGULAR SEASON HATS OC SPORTS</b> |          |          |           |          |                      |
| Youth                                | \$ 23.25 | \$ 8.50  | \$ 8.75   | \$ 14.24 | \$ <del>No Bid</del> |
| Adult                                | \$ 23.25 | \$ 8.50  | \$ 8.75   | \$ 14.24 | \$ <del>No Bid</del> |
| <b>Other Athletic Programs</b>       |          |          |           |          |                      |

|   |               |  |                                   |   |                   |
|---|---------------|--|-----------------------------------|---|-------------------|
| <b>SPORT-TEK<br/>CONTENDER<br/>TEE #ST360LS</b>         |               | <i>1 color front + back<br/>40¢ each additional<br/>* color</i>                  | <i>* 4 color<br/>front + back</i> |   |                   |
| XS - XL   | \$ 22.00      | \$ 9.50  | \$ 12.50                          | \$ 25.99  | \$ 20.75          |
| 2XL   | \$ 26.50      | \$ 9.50  | \$ 12.50                          | \$ 27.32  | \$ 22.29          |
| 3XL   | \$ 26.50      | \$ 9.50  | \$ 0 Free                         | \$ 29.99  | \$ 25.37          |
| <b>SPORT-TEK<br/>TALL<br/>CONTENDER<br/>TEE #ST360</b>  |               | <i>*<br/>1 color front +<br/>back<br/>40 cents<br/>each additional<br/>color</i> | <i>* 4 color<br/>front + back</i> |   |                   |
| XS - XL   | <del>\$</del> | \$ 8.50  | \$ 10.50                          | $\frac{\$ (XS-L) 23.99}{(XL) 25.32}$                  | \$ 21.52          |
| 2XL   | <del>\$</del> | \$ 8.50  | \$ 10.50                          | \$ 26.65  | \$ 24.60          |
| 3XL   | <del>\$</del> | \$ 8.50  | \$ 0 Free                         | \$ 27.99  | \$ 26.14          |
| <b>SPORT-TEK<br/>POSI-CHARGE<br/>COMPETITOR<br/>TEE</b> |               |  |                                   |   |                   |
| Youth XS-XL   | \$ 5.10       | \$ 4.45  | \$ 5.15                           | \$ 4.65   | \$ 6.14           |
| Small - XL  | \$ 5.10       | \$ 4.45  | \$ 5.15                           | \$ 5.32   | \$ 6.14           |
| 2XL   | \$ 7.10       | \$ 5.45  | \$ 0 Free                         | \$ 6.65   | \$ 7.68           |
| 3XL   | \$ 7.10       | \$ 5.45  | \$ 0 Free                         | \$ 9.32   | \$ 10.75          |
| <b>GILDAN<br/>G2000/G2000B<br/>TEE</b>                  |               | <i>* 1 color<br/>front + back<br/>40 cents<br/>each additional<br/>color</i>     |                                   |   |                   |
| XS - XL   | \$ 16.50      | \$ 7.50  | \$ 8.25                           | $\frac{\text{Youth } \$21.36}{\text{Adult } \$21.60}$ | \$ 15.06          |
| 2XL   | \$ 18.75      | \$ 8.50  | \$ 7.75                           | \$ 24.01  | \$ 18.48          |
| 3XL   | \$ 18.75      | \$ 8.50  | \$ 0 Free                         | \$ 25.96  | \$ 20.72          |
| <b>REGULAR<br/>SEASON<br/>VISORS OC<br/>SPORTS</b>      |               |  |                                   |   |                   |
| OSFM  | \$ 23.25      | \$ 8.50  | \$ 8.25                           | \$ 9.20   | no bid            |
| <b>ALL STAR HATS<br/>PACIFIC<br/>HEADWEAR</b>           |               |  | <i>w/ 3D logo</i>                 |   |                   |
| SM-MD   | \$ 23.25      | \$ 12.00   | \$ 12.00                          | \$ 15.32  | <del>no bid</del> |
| MD-L  | \$ 23.25      | \$ 12.00   | \$ 12.00                          | \$ 15.32  | <del>no bid</del> |

|   |          |          |          |          |        |
|---|----------|----------|----------|----------|--------|
| L-XL  | \$ 23.25 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 15.32 | no bid |
| <b>SPRING<br/>BASEBALL<br/>/SOFTBALL ALL<br/>STAR JERSEYS</b> |          |          |          |          |        |
| Youth XS-XL   | /        | \$ 21.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 19.16 | no bid |
| Small - XL  | /        | \$ 21.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 19.16 |        |
| 2XL   | /        | \$ 21.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 22.04 |        |
| 3XL   | /        | \$ 21.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 22.04 |        |
| <b>SPRING<br/>BASEBALL<br/>/SOFTBALL ALL<br/>STAR PANTS</b>   |          |          |          |          |        |
| Youth XS-XL   | \$ 20.00 | \$ 10.25 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 17.11 | no bid |
| Small - XL  | \$ 24.00 | \$ 11.75 | \$ 13.75 | \$ 17.11 |        |
| 2XL   | \$ 27.00 | \$ 11.75 | \$ 13.75 | \$ 19.99 |        |
| 3XL   | \$ 27.00 | \$ 11.75 | \$ 13.75 | \$ 19.99 |        |
| <b>ATHLETIC SOCK</b>  |          |          |          |          |        |
| Small (7-9)   | \$ 3.55  | \$ 3.95  | \$ 3.95  | \$ 5.10  | no bid |
| Medium (9-11)   | \$ 3.55  | \$ 3.95  | \$ 3.95  | \$ 5.10  |        |
| Large (10-13)   | \$ 3.55  | \$ 3.95  | \$ 3.95  | \$ 5.10  |        |

*Dustin Nawro*

*Valerie Baker*

Opened By

Witnessed By

The announced bids are not to be construed as meaning any bid meets all specifications as set out in the Invitation to Bid. All documents and calculations will be verified for bid compliance and accuracy by the originating department and the Purchasing Officer before award.

The City reserves the right to select the lowest responsible bidder as to the best interest of the City, to award the purchase contract from any of the bids, to reject any and all bids, and to waive any informalities in bids received.